

No./IFCI/CS/2017-7-35

October 27, 2017

BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

CODE: 500106

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Closure of Chandigarh Regional Office.

This is in reference to our Letter No./IFCI/CS/2017-685 dated October 3, 2017 on the captioned subject. Copy of the Stock Exchange Letter is enclosed at **Annexure**.

In this regard, we would like to inform that now the Chandigarh Regional Office will close w.e.f. April 1, 2018.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **IFCI Limited**

(**Rupa Sarkar**) Company Secretary



आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाष: +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्स: +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइट: www.ifciltd.com सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677





No./IFCI/CS/2017- 685

BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

CODE: 500106

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Closure of Chandigarh Regional Office.

Subsequent to the decision taken by Board of Directors of IFCI, it has been decided to close Chandigarh Regional Office w.e.f November 01, 2017 and transfer all businesses of Chandigarh Regional Office to Delhi Regional Office (Zonal) as per address provided below: -

IFCI Ltd. – Delhi Regional Office (Zonal) IFCI Ltd. IFCI Tower 61 Nehru Place New Delhi - 110019

A press release to this effect shall also be given in the newspapers for general information of the public.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **IFCI Limited**

252612

(**Rupa Sarkar**) Company Secretary

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फेक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइट: www.ifciltd.com सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993G0I053677



October 3, 2017



No./IFCI/CS/2017-7-36

October 27, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

CODE: IFCI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Closure of Chandigarh Regional Office.

This is in reference to our Letter No./IFCI/CS/2017-684 dated October 3, 2017 on the captioned subject. Copy of the Stock Exchange Letter is enclosed at **Annexure**.

In this regard, we would like to inform that now the Chandigarh Regional Office will close w.e.f. April 1, 2018.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **IFCI Limited**

an man-

(**Rupa Sarkar**) Company Secretary



आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91–11–4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्सः +91–11–2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677





No./IFCI/CS/2017- 684-

October 3, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

CODE: IFCI

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Closure of Chandigarh Regional Office.

Subsequent to the decision taken by Board of Directors of IFCI, it has been decided to close Chandigarh Regional Office w.e.f November 01, 2017 and transfer all businesses of Chandigarh Regional Office to Delhi Regional Office (Zonal) as per address provided below: -

IFCI Ltd. – Delhi Regional Office (Zonal) IFCI Ltd. IFCI Tower 61 Nehru Place New Delhi - 110019

A press release to this effect shall also be given in the newspapers for general information of the public.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **IFCI Limited**

AM STON-

(Rupa Sarkar) Company Secretary



आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः आईएफसीआई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019 दूरमाषः +91--11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 फेक्सः +91--11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 वेबसाइटः www.ifcilld.com सीआईएन: L74899DL1993GO1053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office: IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019 Phone: +91-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471 Website: www.ifciltd.com CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

